TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM501326

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC		11/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENAFI, INC.		
Street Address:	175 EAST 400 SOUTH, SUITE 300		
City:	SALT LAKE CITY		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84111		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4989702	THE IMMUNE SYSTEM FOR THE INTERNET
Registration Number:	4989701	THE IMMUNE SYSTEM FOR THE INTERNET
Registration Number:	3035790	VENAFI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149326499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149326400

Email: sshernandez@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: AISHA NOOR

Address Line 1: 2000 MCKINNEY AVENUE, SUITE 1400

Address Line 2: MCGUIREWOODS LLP Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2067493-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Hernandez
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Hernandez/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Venafi Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Venafi Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Venafi Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Venafi Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Venafi Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=Venafi Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of November 29, 2018

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2017, made by VENAFI, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender"), which was duly recorded on July 21, 2017, at Reel 611, Frame 0440 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Lender in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Lender hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

[Signature Page Follows]

110161922

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL LLC

Ву:

Name: Mark Campbell

Title: Authorized Representative

SCHEDULE 1 TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS/SERVICES	Registration Date
THE IMMUNE SYSTEM FOR THE INTERNET	United States	Registration No. 4989702	Class 09: Computer software for computer network and data security; computer software for discovery, identification, distribution, and management of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; computer software for managing responses to cybersecurity incidents; computer software for remediation of cybersecurity incidents; computer software for data aggregation, scoring, and threat analysis used in establishing reputation of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; computer software for whitelisting and blacklisting digital certificates and cryptographic keys	Jun-28-2016
THE IMMUNE SYSTEM FOR THE INTERNET	United States	Registration No. 4989701	Class 42: Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for using in managing computer network and data security; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for discovery, identification, and management of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for managing responses to cybersecurity incidents; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for remediation of cybersecurity incidents; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for data aggregation, scoring, and threat analysis used in establishing reputation of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for whitelisting and blacklisting of digital certificates and cryptographic keys	Jun-28-2016
VENAFI	United States	Registration No. 3035790	Class 09: computer software for computer network and data security; computer software for discovery, identification, and management of digital certificates	Dec-27-2005

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS/SERVICES	Registration Date
THE IMMUNE SYSTEM FOR THE INTERNET	Singapore	Registration No. 40201515992V	Class 09: Computer software for computer network and data security; computer software for discovery, identification, distribution, and management of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; computer software for managing responses to cybersecurity incidents; computer software for remediation of cybersecurity incidents; computer software for data aggregation, scoring, and threat analysis used in establishing reputation of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; computer software for whitelisting and blacklisting digital certificates and cryptographic keys Class 42: Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for using in managing computer network and data security; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for discovery, identification, and management of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for managing responses to cybersecurity incidents; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for remediation of cybersecurity incidents; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for data aggregation, scoring, and threat analysis used in establishing reputation of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for whitelisting and blacklisting of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; software for whitelisting and blacklisting of digital certificates and cryptographic keys	Mar-30-2016

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS/SERVICES	Registration Date
THE IMMUNE SYSTEM FOR THE INTERNET	Switzerland	Registration No. 686928	Class 09: Computer software for computer network and data security; computer software for discovery, identification, distribution, and management of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; computer software for managing responses to cybersecurity incidents; computer software for remediation of cybersecurity incidents; computer software for data aggregation, scoring, and threat analysis used in establishing reputation of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; computer software for whitelisting and blacklisting digital certificates and cryptographic keys Class 42: Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for using in managing computer network and data security; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for discovery, identification, and management of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for managing responses to cybersecurity incidents; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for remediation of cybersecurity incidents; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for data aggregation, scoring, and threat analysis used in establishing reputation of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for whitelisting and blacklisting of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; software for whitelisting and blacklisting of digital certificates and cryptographic keys	Apr-21-2016

Trademark Applications

MARK	COUNTR	APPLICATION NO.	GOODS/SERVICES	Application Date
THE IMMUNE SYSTEM FOR THE INTERNET	European Union	Application No. 014445639	Class 09: Computer software for computer network and data security; computer software for discovery, identification, distribution, and management of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; computer software for managing responses to cybersecurity incidents; computer software for remediation of cybersecurity incidents; computer software for data aggregation, scoring, and threat analysis used in establishing reputation of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; computer software for whitelisting and blacklisting digital certificates and cryptographic keys. Class 35: Advertising; providing information in the fields of business, business communication and commerce over computer networks and global communication networks; business management, namely business management and consulting services offered via computer networks and global communication networks; computerised on-line retail services in the fields of computer hardware, electronic devices namely computers, laptops, tablets, smartphones and digital assistants (PDAs), computer software and related publications; providing business information via computer networks and global communication networks; providing consumer information in the field of computer security; systematization of data in computer databases; Updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; Promoting the use of the security assurance best practices of others in the field of cloud computing.	Filed Aug-05-2015
			Class 42: Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for using in managing computer network and data security; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for discovery, identification, and management of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for managing responses to cybersecurity incidents; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for remediation of cybersecurity incidents; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for data aggregation, scoring, and threat analysis used in establishing reputation of digital certificates and cryptographic keys; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for whitelisting and blacklisting of digital certificates and cryptographic keys.	

110161922

RECORDED: 12/10/2018